ILLINOIS GAMING BOARD



JB Pritzker • Governor Charles Schmadeke • Chairman Marcus D. Fruchter • Administrator

Press Release

For Immediate Release October 28, 2019

Illinois Gaming Board Receives New Casino Application Materials

CHICAGO –Pursuant to 230 ILCS 10/7 subsection (e-5) of the Illinois Gambling Act, the Illinois Gaming Board received application materials from the following host communities on or before 5 PM Central on October 28, 2019:

City of Danville:

Haven Gaming, LLC

City of Waukegan:

- CDI-RSG Waukegan, LLC
- Full House Resorts, Inc.
- Lakeside Casino, LLC

City of Rockford:

• 815 Entertainment LLC

Municipalities wholly or partially located in one of the following townships of Cook County: Bloom, Bremen, Calumet, Rich, Thornton, and Worth Township (collectively "the South Suburbs"):

- City of Calumet City: Southland Live, LLC
- City of Homewood/East Hazel Crest: Wind Creek IL, LLC
- Village of Lynwood: Southland Ho-Chunk Entertainment, LLC
- Village of Matteson: South Suburban Development, LLC

Williamson County:

Walker's Bluff Casino Resort, LLC

As required by the Illinois Gambling Act, the Gaming Board will publicly open submitted applications for the City of Waukegan and the South Suburb applicants on October 29, 2019 at 11:30 AM in room C-500 of the Michael Bilandic Building in Chicago. The Michael Bilandic Building is located at 160 North LaSalle Chicago, IL 60601.

"The Illinois Gaming Board thanks the host communities for their submitted casino application materials and looks forward to the process of reviewing and assessing all of the documents submitted in an expeditious, ethical, independent and transparent manner, said Gaming Board Administrator Marcus Fruchter. P.A. 101-0031 provides the Board 12 months to process and determine eligibility for each applicant.